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Summary Statistics

Total Cooperatives 504

Total Active Members 10326

Detailed Cooperative List

Name Registration # Type Region District Mem
bers

Status

Abuko Agricultural Cooperative - 192 DOCD-2026-68OW
YMID-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 34 Approved

Abuko Agricultural Cooperative - 192 (Merged
with Abuko Farmers Cooperative - 99)

DOCD-2026-F01PB
Q5D-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 0 Approved

Abuko Community Cooperative - 73 DOCD-2026-QKJM
O3HQ-73

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 33 Approved

Abuko Farmers Cooperative - 240 DOCD-2026-84L1P
P1B-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 25 Approved

Abuko Farmers Cooperative - 368 DOCD-2026-9CA1Z
RHQ-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 20 Approved

Abuko Farmers Cooperative - 473 DOCD-2026-TNX58
CMG-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 24 Approved

Abuko Farmers Cooperative - 99 DOCD-2026-98ZU9I
17-99

Marketing
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 27 Approved

Abuko Horticulture Producers Cooperative -
107

DOCD-2026-4JLBN
LFS-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 25 Approved

Abuko Livestock Producers Cooperative - 480 DOCD-2026-7IVD55
U5-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 22 Approved

Abuko Marketing Cooperative - 380 DOCD-2026-EJ8IHZ
52-100

Processing
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 24 Approved



Name Registration # Type Region District Mem
bers

Status

Abuko Millet Farmers Cooperative - 411 DOCD-2026-IHQGK
3K5-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 22 Approved

Abuko Producers Cooperative - 440 DOCD-2026-JOS05
ASC-100

Credit Union West Coast Kombo East 20 Approved

Abuko Producers Cooperative - 456 DOCD-2026-JE4QQ
418-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 24 Approved

Abuko Sorghum Cooperative - 391 DOCD-2026-I506NA
HE-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 25 Approved

Abuko Sorghum Cooperative - 462 DOCD-2026-MEVY
XJO6-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 24 Approved

Allunhari Agricultural Cooperative - 227 DOCD-2026-HBXG
R9KE-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 23 Approved

Allunhari Agricultural Cooperative - 359 DOCD-2026-411V7
QWF-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 23 Approved

Allunhari Farmers Cooperative - 483 DOCD-2026-EP6G5
QEC-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 22 Approved

Allunhari Groundnut Farmers Cooperative -
289

DOCD-2026-E22ZT
KS1-100

Credit Union West Coast Foni Bintang 20 Approved

Allunhari Rice Cooperative - 122 DOCD-2026-50I0YF
IY-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Central River Niamina East 32 Approved

Allunhari Savings and Credit Cooperative - 153 DOCD-2026-DI7ET
N8U-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 22 Approved

Allunhari Village Cooperative - 406 DOCD-2026-KY4QX
CYC-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 23 Approved

Allunhari Village Cooperative - 5 DOCD-2026-Y6XSA
CNS-05

Processing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 36 Approved

Another Test DOCD-2026-PFU7U
BJG-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Lower River District 64 (CR) 0 Approved

Badarri Agricultural Cooperative - 45 DOCD-2026-OMVP
AC4A-45

Marketing
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 32 Approved

Badarri Community Cooperative - 323 DOCD-2026-73D2C
WCS-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 30 Approved

Badarri Community Cooperative - 434 DOCD-2026-P296O
3TZ-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 21 Approved

Badarri Farmers Cooperative - 369 DOCD-2026-OBMH
751A-100

Credit Union Upper River Wuli East 27 Approved

Badarri Livestock Producers Cooperative - 274 DOCD-2026-M525Z
YXK-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 30 Approved

Badarri Millet Cooperative - 266 DOCD-2026-QSJRL
20T-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 29 Approved

Badarri Rice Farmers Cooperative - 264 DOCD-2026-TSBDL
TTA-100

Credit Union Lower River Kiang East 26 Approved

Badarri Rural Cooperative - 371 DOCD-2026-1CJ17
WQL-100

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang Central 25 Approved

Badarri Savings and Credit Cooperative - 104 DOCD-2026-VIDUX
NGX-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 30 Approved

Badarri Savings and Credit Cooperative - 290 DOCD-2026-QY8RA
YS3-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Badibou 23 Approved



Name Registration # Type Region District Mem
bers

Status

Badarri Sesame Marketing Cooperative - 60 DOCD-2026-TV7RH
6FO-60

Fisheries
Cooperative

North Bank Jokadu 20 Approved

Badarri Sesame Processing Cooperative - 196 DOCD-2026-WQI6D
GT7-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 31 Approved

Bakadaji Agricultural Cooperative - 401 DOCD-2026-GASH7
7L7-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 19 Approved

Bakadaji Farmers Cooperative - 53 DOCD-2026-HGZSF
M47-53

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 35 Approved

Bakadaji Millet Marketing Cooperative - 500 DOCD-2026-YIO6IF
2W-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 24 Approved

Bakadaji Millet Producers Cooperative - 34 DOCD-2026-SN0QH
533-34

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Niamina East 28 Approved

Bakadaji Rice Processing Cooperative - 426 DOCD-2026-DZ72O
RYK-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Central River Nianija 23 Approved

Bakau Fisheries Cooperative - 497 DOCD-2026-XH5V3
JR0-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 25 Approved

Bakau Horticulture Marketing Cooperative - 30 DOCD-2026-QKBE
C95Z-30

Livestock
Cooperative

Upper River Kantora 33 Approved

Bakau Rice Processing Cooperative - 341 DOCD-2026-YOKP
HEEE-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 23 Approved

Bakau Rural Cooperative - 263 DOCD-2026-SNG8L
OA3-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 29 Approved

Bakau Savings and Credit Cooperative - 492 DOCD-2026-C9VM2
3BW-100

Credit Union Lower River Jarra Central 18 Approved

Bakindik Community Cooperative - 432 DOCD-2026-7O6PE
SDV-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang East 23 Approved

Bakindik Farmers Cooperative - 404 DOCD-2026-46T7X
BLV-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Central River Niani 21 Approved

Bakindik Farmers Cooperative - 413 DOCD-2026-46L13Z
E6-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Jarrol 25 Approved

Bakindik Fisheries Producers Cooperative - 70 DOCD-2026-7DS13I
IT-70

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 26 Approved

Bakindik Livestock Farmers Cooperative - 294 DOCD-2026-9SXWZ
H19-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 31 Approved

Bakindik Livestock Marketing Cooperative - 20 DOCD-2026-V0PST
MPK-20

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Sami 35 Approved

Bakindik Livestock Processing Cooperative -
425

DOCD-2026-1WD1
RXZQ-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 24 Approved

Bakindik Maize Farmers Cooperative - 439 DOCD-2026-ZCZF6
5NL-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 20 Approved

Bakindik Marketing Cooperative - 357 DOCD-2026-CZSID
SE5-100

Credit Union West Coast Foni Brefet 19 Approved

Bakindik Poultry Cooperative - 113 DOCD-2026-HG4V4
ZLK-100

Livestock
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Badibou 25 Approved

Bakindik Savings and Credit Cooperative - 238 DOCD-2026-QGRO
F4G4-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 28 Approved

Baloti Cooperative produce marketing Society DOCD-2026-33PT2
TY0-100

Produce Bathurst Bathurst 0 Approved
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Bansang Farmers Cooperative - 433 DOCD-2026-5OT1IJ
SE-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 22 Approved

Bansang Horticulture Cooperative - 64 DOCD-2026-PRFEO
HN5-64

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 31 Approved

Bansang Rural Cooperative - 150 DOCD-2026-VWE7I
JUX-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 30 Approved

Barra Community Cooperative - 256 DOCD-2026-B11HK
GOW-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 23 Approved

Barra Farmers Cooperative - 211 DOCD-2026-7VRP0
GOO-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 24 Approved

Barra Groundnut Producers Cooperative - 171 DOCD-2026-OO9W
RYZB-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 27 Approved

Barra Groundnut Producers Cooperative - 173 DOCD-2026-Y8RZF
D2T-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 30 Approved

Barra Horticulture Cooperative - 317 DOCD-2026-X8MD
UJ3E-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 24 Approved

Barra Livestock Cooperative - 231 DOCD-2026-6BFSJ
R73-100

Credit Union Central River Fulladu East 29 Approved

Barra Rice Producers Cooperative - 314 DOCD-2026-W55SH
B25-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 30 Approved

Barra Rural Cooperative - 388 DOCD-2026-EAUC
WMM8-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 23 Approved

Barra Village Cooperative - 484 DOCD-2026-HNCN
Y0PL-100

Processing
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 21 Approved

Barra Village Cooperative - 86 DOCD-2026-L99O2
DC3-86

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 30 Approved

Basse Agricultural Cooperative - 414 DOCD-2026-OG6JE
71B-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 23 Approved

Basse Agricultural Cooperative - 55 DOCD-2026-M03YH
24E-55

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 31 Approved

Basse Community Cooperative - 148 DOCD-2026-1TXK1
ZWE-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 33 Approved

Basse Farmers Cooperative - 297 DOCD-2026-2VRSJ
F2F-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 24 Approved

Basse Horticulture Cooperative - 478 DOCD-2026-3Q74B
ASS-100

Processing
Cooperative

Central River Niamina West 24 Approved

Basse Horticulture Farmers Cooperative - 345 DOCD-2026-5SP1F
Z8H-100

Credit Union Central River Fulladu East 26 Approved

Basse Livestock Farmers Cooperative - 8 DOCD-2026-16R0P
OO1-08

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Bondali 34 Approved

Basse Marketing Cooperative - 339 DOCD-2026-ZCOV7
67O-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Brefet 21 Approved

Basse Poultry Farmers Cooperative - 245 DOCD-2026-4VH67
206-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 24 Approved

Basse Producers Cooperative - 169 DOCD-2026-E350Q
138-100

Credit Union Central River Niamina West 27 Approved

Basse Producers Cooperative - 468 DOCD-2026-YBU3Q
LT3-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Kansala 23 Approved
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Basse Rural Cooperative - 135 DOCD-2026-Q1GG
S8BO-100

Marketing
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 28 Approved

Bathurst Fishermens' Supply Coop Society DOCD-2026-CF41E
SNS-100

Fishery Bathurst Bathurst 0 Approved

Bathurst No 1 Goldsmiths Cooperative Society DOCD-2026-6H6S1
F4L-100

Goldsmith Bathurst Bathurst 0 Approved

Berefet Farmers Cooperative - 348 DOCD-2026-IZUVV
2ZG-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 21 Approved

Berefet Fisheries Farmers Cooperative - 281 DOCD-2026-D82LZ
593-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 23 Approved

Berefet Fisheries Producers Cooperative - 491 DOCD-2026-J9PC5
S07-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Central River Sami 22 Approved

Berefet Horticulture Processing Cooperative -
112

DOCD-2026-CLWQ
Z0SI-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 29 Approved

Berefet Poultry Marketing Cooperative - 340 DOCD-2026-MXYN
EVRE-100

Credit Union Central River Fulladu East 27 Approved

Berefet Producers Cooperative - 105 DOCD-2026-OAD94
ANN-100

Livestock
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Niumi 31 Approved

Berefet Producers Cooperative - 172 DOCD-2026-IBV1E
BRL-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 23 Approved

Berefet Producers Cooperative - 331 DOCD-2026-Y2JK1
7B1-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 27 Approved

Berefet Rice Producers Cooperative - 367 DOCD-2026-YNVP6
W03-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Brefet 26 Approved

Besang Dugu Fisheries Farmers Cooperative -
61

DOCD-2026-L9446K
WZ-61

Horticulture
Cooperative

Central River Niamina East 21 Approved

Besang Dugu Livestock Processing
Cooperative - 220

DOCD-2026-N2G37
D9N-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang East 25 Approved

Besang Dugu Maize Cooperative - 389 DOCD-2026-RZV6N
LK8-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 24 Approved

Besang Dugu Maize Producers Cooperative -
180

DOCD-2026-A8HKK
9NN-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 25 Approved

Besang Dugu Poultry Marketing Cooperative -
9

DOCD-2026-NWSG
UDXW-09

Fisheries
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 22 Approved

Besang Dugu Village Cooperative - 384 DOCD-2026-1ZBNX
BVU-100

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 19 Approved

Bijilo cooperative Produce marketing Society DOCD-2026-TTFG0
YV3-100

Produce Bathurst Kombo North 0 Approved

Bohum Kunda Community Cooperative - 423 DOCD-2026-5K9A8
J45-100

Processing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 21 Approved

Bohum Kunda Farmers Cooperative - 457 DOCD-2026-G2IZF3
SV-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Bintang 22 Approved

Bohum Kunda Groundnut Cooperative - 119 DOCD-2026-WFRZ7
1G0-100

Credit Union West Coast Kombo South 25 Approved

Bohum Kunda Groundnut Farmers Cooperative
- 270

DOCD-2026-YOS3N
IRV-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Jarrol 25 Approved

Bohum Kunda Rice Farmers Cooperative - 319 DOCD-2026-M5WV
ZG5U-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 28 Approved
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Brikama Agricultural Cooperative - 84 DOCD-2026-1XQ7L
B6D-84

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 29 active

Brikama Community Cooperative - 101 DOCD-2026-3D277
9Q6-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 26 active

Brikama Community Cooperative - 248 DOCD-2026-EIFKS9
S9-100

Credit Union Lower River Jarra Central 25 active

Brikama Livestock Farmers Cooperative - 13 DOCD-2026-BOZ9E
ZAP-13

Processing
Cooperative

Central River Niamina
Dankunku

33 active

Brikama Maize Processing Cooperative - 189 DOCD-2026-4V6FHI
ON-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 28 active

Brikama Marketing Cooperative - 302 DOCD-2026-ZBGQ
WP9A-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 25 inactive

Brikama Millet Cooperative - 498 DOCD-2026-F65TP
9AR-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 24 active

Brikama Producers Cooperative - 251 DOCD-2026-QHC6L
3LU-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 29 active

Brikama Village Cooperative - 346 DOCD-2026-G3U3Y
LBM-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 23 active

Brufut Agricultural Cooperative - 417 DOCD-2026-E9QZZ
IAH-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 19 active

Brufut Community Cooperative - 349 DOCD-2026-74QVY
RIZ-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 27 active

Brufut Horticulture Cooperative - 52 DOCD-2026-DKW4I
R8Z-52

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 26 active

Brufut Maize Cooperative - 485 DOCD-2026-7JKVC
WJQ-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Central River Niamina
Dankunku

21 active

Brufut Producers Cooperative - 197 DOCD-2026-TMQH
M5FD-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Central River Sami 30 active

Brufut Savings and Credit Cooperative - 437 DOCD-2026-QRSG
70CO-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 25 inactive

Brufut Savings and Credit Cooperative - 95 DOCD-2026-RD3W
UB4K-95

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 31 active

Brufut Village Cooperative - 176 DOCD-2026-31R4H
8F5-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 26 active

Buduk coop. society DOCD-2026-G83JH
XMF-100

C.P.M.S CRRN Nianija District 0 Approved

Bureng Agricultural Cooperative - 117 DOCD-2026-F7R36
OKE-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Bintang 26 active

Bureng Millet Processing Cooperative - 2 DOCD-2026-APRP2
T8R-02

Horticulture
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 31 active

Bureng Poultry Farmers Cooperative - 258 DOCD-2026-6NDGS
WX1-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang Central 31 active

Bureng Rural Cooperative - 181 DOCD-2026-PH8TG
F2U-100

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 32 active

Bureng Sorghum Cooperative - 56 DOCD-2026-T34OY
ZZI-56

Credit Union North Bank Lower Badibou 26 active

Busura Alieu Agricultural Cooperative - 277 DOCD-2026-0S1RM
DU9-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 25 active
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Busura Alieu Community Cooperative - 250 DOCD-2026-B1LQX
5Y4-100

Credit Union Lower River Kiang Central 30 active

Busura Alieu Farmers Cooperative - 127 DOCD-2026-XNP8F
84B-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang East 24 active

Bwiam Livestock Cooperative - 272 DOCD-2026-RMCH
DXZZ-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Bintang 27 active

Bwiam Producers Cooperative - 78 DOCD-2026-AP8C6
9DH-78

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Central River Niamina West 32 inactive

Bwiam Rural Cooperative - 237 DOCD-2026-EVMLF
GYK-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 26 inactive

Bwiam Rural Cooperative - 279 DOCD-2026-WY0Z
NYU9-100

Processing
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 22 active

Bwiam Rural Cooperative - 342 DOCD-2026-LSXD8
29Q-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 25 active

C.R.S The Gambia Staff Coop Credit Union
LTD

DOCD-2026-ZQC0J
T9R-100

Credit union Banjul Banjul 0 Approved

Chamoi Agricultural Cooperative - 96 DOCD-2026-E05OH
T8U-96

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 33 active

Chamoi Community Cooperative - 427 DOCD-2026-RR8SY
8OK-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 22 active

Chamoi Farmers Cooperative - 207 DOCD-2026-SSLQC
C10-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 30 active

Chamoi Farmers Cooperative - 325 DOCD-2026-1RRX0
6WZ-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 27 inactive

Chamoi Rural Cooperative - 27 DOCD-2026-P4Z9IN
KK-27

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 23 active

Chamoi Rural Cooperative - 335 DOCD-2026-GT47S
B61-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 27 active

Chattdobong Kunda Karamba Yai Kaffo
Cooperative Society

DOCD-2026-VGNH6
T0B-100

Agricultural CRR/S Upper Fulladu
West

0 Approved

Dankunku Farmers Cooperative - 3 DOCD-2026-EH20IZ
X0-03

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 31 active

Dankunku Fisheries Marketing Cooperative -
213

DOCD-2026-1Y7P8
2L7-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 30 active

Dankunku Producers Cooperative - 460 DOCD-2026-7SXS0
SNQ-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 23 inactive

Dankunku Rice Cooperative - 347 DOCD-2026-WVRQ
ZIJ4-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 21 active

Dankunku Rice Processing Cooperative - 29 DOCD-2026-9KVTL
GKW-29

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 26 active

Dankunku Rural Cooperative - 386 DOCD-2026-NB60A
Q2T-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 20 inactive

Demba Kunda Agricultural Cooperative - 123 DOCD-2026-G2NHB
PUF-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 21 active

Demba Kunda Millet Farmers Cooperative - 35 DOCD-2026-EVUSI
276-35

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 31 active

Demba Kunda Rural Cooperative - 255 DOCD-2026-M41H6
D38-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 28 active
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Demba Kunda Rural Cooperative - 261 DOCD-2026-RMGO
46ZG-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Central River Niamina West 28 active

Demba Kunda Sorghum Producers
Cooperative - 57

DOCD-2026-O3EUE
DA8-57

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 34 active

Dimbalay Jabout Cooperative Society DOCD-2026-GPEZ2
1BC-100

Hoticultural NBR Lower Badibu 0 Approved

Essau Agricultural Cooperative - 243 DOCD-2026-R0XUH
0TQ-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Upper River Kantora 23 inactive

Essau Community Cooperative - 374 DOCD-2026-VSVIM
JA7-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 22 active

Essau Farmers Cooperative - 154 DOCD-2026-U23MB
64N-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 29 active

Essau Groundnut Producers Cooperative - 40 DOCD-2026-8INWW
C40-40

Livestock
Cooperative

North Bank Jokadu 34 inactive

Essau Sorghum Cooperative - 145 DOCD-2026-9IC5W
NZY-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 28 active

Fajara Community Cooperative - 324 DOCD-2026-SFOHB
IOO-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 26 active

Fajara Groundnut Processing Cooperative -
444

DOCD-2026-2GLYM
HA0-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 24 active

Fajara Marketing Cooperative - 358 DOCD-2026-SCIMF
452-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 20 inactive

Fajara Producers Cooperative - 229 DOCD-2026-77CYD
DP6-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 24 inactive

Fajara Rice Producers Cooperative - 365 DOCD-2026-92A9E
ZR2-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 24 active

Fajara Savings and Credit Cooperative - 244 DOCD-2026-7XD5L
HUD-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 32 active

Fajara Village Cooperative - 138 DOCD-2026-TFVFF
1PF-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 28 active

Fajara Village Cooperative - 381 DOCD-2026-7WI481
8F-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Upper River Kantora 21 inactive

Fatoto Horticulture Cooperative - 396 DOCD-2026-LPYH8
082-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang Central 24 active

Fatoto Rural Cooperative - 225 DOCD-2026-RJ1HT
ZVP-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Upper River Kantora 25 active

Fatoto Savings and Credit Cooperative - 479 DOCD-2026-YBDE
Q678-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 24 inactive

Fisheries Farmers of Demba Kunda - 59 DOCD-2026-GZSBI
WKZ-59

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 24 active

Fisheries Farmers of Sare Yoba - 118 DOCD-2026-YX3DV
WJR-100

Credit Union Central River Niamina East 25 active

Fisheries Growers of Berefet - 178 DOCD-2026-EBW5I
JFA-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 33 inactive

Fisheries Growers of Brufut - 121 DOCD-2026-VJY0N
0BV-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 34 active

Fisheries Growers of Bwiam - 320 DOCD-2026-JPZ98
HWV-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 25 inactive
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Fisheries Growers of Lamin - 249 DOCD-2026-XVYBR
REO-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 27 inactive

Fisheries Producers of Barra - 215 DOCD-2026-ZPMQL
1SP-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 34 active

Fisheries Producers of Kuntaur - 204 DOCD-2026-W5K14
CYV-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 33 active

Garawol Agricultural Cooperative - 182 DOCD-2026-54CNS
QAM-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 28 active

Garawol Agricultural Cooperative - 344 DOCD-2026-0A5PJ
LC7-100

Credit Union West Coast Brikama 24 active

Garawol Community Cooperative - 109 DOCD-2026-96S5Z
91Y-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 33 inactive

Garawol Community Cooperative - 43 DOCD-2026-DZMD
RA34-43

Horticulture
Cooperative

Central River Niamina
Dankunku

25 active

Garawol Farmers Cooperative - 328 DOCD-2026-XR5P1
4W2-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 24 active

Garawol Groundnut Producers Cooperative -
383

DOCD-2026-RFNC5
HMD-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 23 active

Garawol Village Cooperative - 190 DOCD-2026-2UFK0
YFZ-100

Credit Union Upper River Kantora 29 active

Garawol Village Cooperative - 194 DOCD-2026-2LT3D
O69-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 36 inactive

Garawol Village Cooperative - 451 DOCD-2026-AVL4X
LRH-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 23 inactive

Groundnut Farmers of Allunhari - 407 DOCD-2026-L3VOD
0Q5-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 17 Approved

Groundnut Farmers of Sanyang - 334 DOCD-2026-6X78P
DUM-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Central River Niamina East 25 Approved

Groundnut Growers of Bansang - 326 DOCD-2026-P814P
FA0-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 25 Approved

Groundnut Growers of Besang Dugu - 327 DOCD-2026-7JCQ
WRMH-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 26 Approved

Groundnut Growers of Dankunku - 108 DOCD-2026-0RLYU
XQ2-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Bintang 36 Approved

Groundnut Growers of Janjanbureh - 110 DOCD-2026-B6NEH
LFZ-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 32 Approved

Groundnut Growers of Kartong - 183 DOCD-2026-GWUJ
A58J-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Central River Niamina
Dankunku

32 Approved

Groundnut Growers of Kartong - 402 DOCD-2026-234WL
QD5-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 21 Approved

Groundnut Growers of Kuntaur - 447 DOCD-2026-SPEZP
3JX-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 22 Approved

Groundnut Growers of Sare Fula - 147 DOCD-2026-RF5RO
MO7-100

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 26 Approved

Groundnut Growers of Sare Mansong - 128 DOCD-2026-CS9X5
974-100

Credit Union West Coast Kombo South 26 Approved

Groundnut Producers of Bakau - 377 DOCD-2026-DZACR
78Y-100

Credit Union West Coast Brikama 23 Approved
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Groundnut Producers of Bohum Kunda - 268 DOCD-2026-TA8Z1
MP7-100

Credit Union Lower River Jarra East 27 Approved

Groundnut Producers of Janjanbureh - 49 DOCD-2026-QIR4A
N9H-49

Credit Union North Bank Upper Badibou 37 Approved

Groundnut Producers of Kafuta - 185 DOCD-2026-FESDG
QPD-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 27 Approved

Groundnut Producers of Koina - 134 DOCD-2026-H1D5H
T69-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 24 Approved

Gunjur Fisheries Marketing Cooperative - 79 DOCD-2026-RK6W
TF55-79

Fisheries
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 29 Approved

Gunjur Millet Farmers Cooperative - 475 DOCD-2026-6V8QQ
NN9-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Badibou 23 Approved

Gunjur Producers Cooperative - 284 DOCD-2026-ON2KS
DKD-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Badibou 30 Approved

Gunjur Savings and Credit Cooperative - 179 DOCD-2026-W99LV
PKG-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 30 Approved

Gunjur Savings and Credit Cooperative - 321 DOCD-2026-4QR0V
AAR-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 24 Approved

Gunjur Savings and Credit Cooperative - 361 DOCD-2026-J9NOH
LCD-100

Credit Union West Coast Kombo East 26 Approved

Gunjur Village Cooperative - 292 DOCD-2026-8G2HO
4XU-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 32 Approved

Horticulture Farmers of Bakau - 285 DOCD-2026-UYXTJ
J4B-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 30 Approved

Horticulture Farmers of Sare Fula - 431 DOCD-2026-QDA1P
MWH-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Badibou 20 Approved

Horticulture Growers of Barra - 168 DOCD-2026-Q4U6X
85W-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 28 Approved

Horticulture Growers of Sami - 140 DOCD-2026-9BMA0
4UC-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 30 Approved

Horticulture Growers of Sare Yoba - 142 DOCD-2026-KXF21I
ON-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 29 Approved

Horticulture Producers of Bakindik - 26 DOCD-2026-6ZFU0
A6S-26

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 33 Approved

Janjanbureh Farmers Cooperative - 394 DOCD-2026-58ERL
ZFZ-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 22 Approved

Janjanbureh Horticulture Farmers Cooperative
- 435

DOCD-2026-MOMX
YFZH-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 23 Approved

Janjanbureh Horticulture Marketing
Cooperative - 191

DOCD-2026-FUIMF
1FL-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 19 Approved

Janjanbureh Rural Cooperative - 487 DOCD-2026-9SIXC0
RM-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Jarrol 22 Approved

Janjanbureh Savings and Credit Cooperative -
186

DOCD-2026-OLFLV
J7R-100

Livestock
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Badibou 34 Approved

Janjanbureh Sorghum Marketing Cooperative -
16

DOCD-2026-7T4BW
B2L-16

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 35 Approved

Kafuta Community Cooperative - 89 DOCD-2026-FKMFH
DGX-89

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 27 Approved
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Kafuta Farmers Cooperative - 318 DOCD-2026-UNNA4
IFR-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 21 Approved

Kafuta Rural Cooperative - 136 DOCD-2026-SHXG
C64O-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Niamina West 25 Approved

Kafuta Savings and Credit Cooperative - 276 DOCD-2026-EUVV6
MCG-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Bintang 33 Approved

Kartong Farmers Cooperative - 170 DOCD-2026-C5O6A
PCC-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 28 Approved

Kartong Farmers Cooperative - 408 DOCD-2026-GUGE
VEM4-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 19 Approved

Kartong Horticulture Cooperative - 453 DOCD-2026-ACSG2
GZ7-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 23 Approved

Kartong Marketing Cooperative - 410 DOCD-2026-0SMKR
ORT-100

Credit Union West Coast Kombo North 22 Approved

Kartong Marketing Cooperative - 471 DOCD-2026-QMUA
99G2-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 21 Approved

Kartong Producers Cooperative - 144 DOCD-2026-LIDRP
5UF-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 33 Approved

Kartong Rural Cooperative - 419 DOCD-2026-R30RH
E6V-100

Marketing
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Badibou 26 Approved

Kartong Savings and Credit Cooperative - 206 DOCD-2026-P3T6L
O45-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Jarrol 30 Approved

Kartong Savings and Credit Cooperative - 259 DOCD-2026-C9HC3
6B2-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 33 Approved

Kembujeh Agricultural Cooperative - 257 DOCD-2026-MQO6
3AHR-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Badibou 28 Approved

Kembujeh Horticulture Farmers Cooperative -
494

DOCD-2026-BQ0I0
QYJ-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 25 Approved

Kembujeh Horticulture Marketing Cooperative -
44

DOCD-2026-YS552
D6H-44

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 25 Approved

Kembujeh Sesame Farmers Cooperative - 343 DOCD-2026-X23DE
3JZ-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 22 Approved

Kembujeh Sesame Producers Cooperative -
265

DOCD-2026-OYHC7
LJK-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 22 Approved

Kembujeh Sorghum Producers Cooperative -
74

DOCD-2026-Y8XOP
LBB-74

Fisheries
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 35 Approved

Kerewan Agricultural Cooperative - 155 DOCD-2026-2COA1
ENI-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 28 Approved

Kerewan Maize Producers Cooperative - 22 DOCD-2026-1T1P9
Q6T-22

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 26 Approved

Kerewan Poultry Cooperative - 15 DOCD-2026-SNG61
3L1-15

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 34 Approved

Kerewan Producers Cooperative - 164 DOCD-2026-9JDCZI
YP-100

Livestock
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 25 Approved

Kerewan Producers Cooperative - 83 DOCD-2026-F59V8I
9D-83

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 26 Approved

Kerewan Rice Farmers Cooperative - 315 DOCD-2026-GZDDI
RFC-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 23 Approved
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Kerewan Savings and Credit Cooperative - 474 DOCD-2026-E6KMH
EGR-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 21 Approved

Koina Community Cooperative - 313 DOCD-2026-EWFE
A503-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Bintang 22 Approved

Koina Farmers Cooperative - 28 DOCD-2026-21FAM
HJS-28

Credit Union Upper River Wuli West 26 Approved

Koina Farmers Cooperative - 288 DOCD-2026-T6BP4
WIC-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 28 Approved

Koina Groundnut Cooperative - 38 DOCD-2026-6EBAG
W2X-38

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Central River Niamina
Dankunku

28 Approved

Koina Groundnut Processing Cooperative - 291 DOCD-2026-IUVWV
DBC-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 25 Approved

Koina Horticulture Cooperative - 132 DOCD-2026-MJ8ED
WUE-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 23 Approved

Koina Marketing Cooperative - 210 DOCD-2026-BT0TT
8MU-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 26 Approved

Koina Marketing Cooperative - 218 DOCD-2026-JE5LIS
XH-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 31 Approved

Koina Marketing Cooperative - 66 DOCD-2026-ZMG38
830-66

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 29 Approved

Koina Poultry Processing Cooperative - 166 DOCD-2026-6DDIT3
U3-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 35 Approved

Koina Rice Processing Cooperative - 199 DOCD-2026-1DDT0
2N3-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 24 Approved

Kololi Produce Cooperative Society DOCD-2026-VCHH8
7LQ-100

Produce Bathurst Bathurst 0 Approved

Kotu Community Cooperative - 177 DOCD-2026-ZNXBI
3J9-100

Credit Union Upper River Basse 25 Approved

Kotu Fisheries Cooperative - 80 DOCD-2026-WFT4
MWKG-80

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 27 Approved

Kotu Marketing Cooperative - 376 DOCD-2026-U1KA6
AE8-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 21 Approved

Kotu Producers Cooperative - 152 DOCD-2026-9UKO
OJXA-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 33 Approved

Kotu Sorghum Cooperative - 209 DOCD-2026-OCMBI
EJK-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 30 Approved

Kotu Village Cooperative - 69 DOCD-2026-NSM4
WMWB-69

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 23 Approved

Kulari Agricultural Cooperative - 403 DOCD-2026-LXCBG
W13-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Central River Niani 22 Approved

Kulari Community Cooperative - 68 DOCD-2026-XKETH
G6J-68

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 24 Approved

Kulari Farmers Cooperative - 398 DOCD-2026-C6I4I9
NF-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 20 Approved

Kulari Rice Farmers Cooperative - 312 DOCD-2026-LXMR0
L1R-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Niamina East 21 Approved

Kulari Savings and Credit Cooperative - 131 DOCD-2026-MHT3I
Y9M-100

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 31 Approved
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Kulari Sesame Farmers Cooperative - 354 DOCD-2026-X0S2M
6IF-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 27 Approved

Kulari Sesame Processing Cooperative - 446 DOCD-2026-929AO
5OE-100

Credit Union West Coast Kombo Central 20 Approved

Kuntaur Agricultural Cooperative - 141 DOCD-2026-7KN7T
8AY-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 18 Approved

Kuntaur Community Cooperative - 31 DOCD-2026-D4SEM
UVL-31

Credit Union West Coast Kombo East 20 Approved

Kuntaur Farmers Cooperative - 219 DOCD-2026-59P4S
9UV-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 28 Approved

Kuntaur Farmers Cooperative - 418 DOCD-2026-SQDD
EMH7-100

Marketing
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Badibou 22 Approved

Kuntaur Horticulture Marketing Cooperative -
489

DOCD-2026-WZH5
SOIF-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 22 Approved

Kuntaur Marketing Cooperative - 7 DOCD-2026-LXTY6
LOP-07

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Niani 23 Approved

Kuntaur Millet Processing Cooperative - 463 DOCD-2026-XUEU
N937-100

Processing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 18 Approved

Kuntaur Producers Cooperative - 216 DOCD-2026-9W2K3
OGN-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 26 Approved

Kuntaur Rice Farmers Cooperative - 430 DOCD-2026-60FES
4N5-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 23 Approved

Kuntaur Village Cooperative - 50 DOCD-2026-XIDAP
NEV-50

Credit Union Upper River Basse 24 Approved

Kwinella Farmers Cooperative - 422 DOCD-2026-0SP3R
MG8-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang Central 24 Approved

Kwinella Marketing Cooperative - 373 DOCD-2026-XVXY7
MEV-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 22 Approved

Kwinella Sesame Marketing Cooperative - 23 DOCD-2026-CL4EF
4UM-23

Horticulture
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Badibou 27 Approved

Lamin Community Cooperative - 416 DOCD-2026-MY7H3
97O-100

Processing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 16 Approved

Lamin Farmers Cooperative - 129 DOCD-2026-GWTC
9GZN-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 19 Approved

Lamin Farmers Cooperative - 247 DOCD-2026-EO8XO
FRX-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 22 Approved

Lamin Groundnut Marketing Cooperative - 355 DOCD-2026-HCGI9
P5X-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Upper River Kantora 20 Approved

Lamin Producers Cooperative - 103 DOCD-2026-HE7NF
JW7-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 24 Approved

Lamin Sesame Farmers Cooperative - 442 DOCD-2026-NCGB
OGLK-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 21 Approved

Livestock Farmers of Badarri - 467 DOCD-2026-2IYU9
U57-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Central River Niamina East 22 Approved

Livestock Farmers of Bakau - 93 DOCD-2026-T33BJ
FBW-93

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 28 Approved

Livestock Farmers of Fajara - 466 DOCD-2026-ZK77G
UUK-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 23 Approved
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Livestock Growers of Gunjur - 72 DOCD-2026-DKBBF
5OP-72

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 31 Approved

Livestock Growers of Kuntaur - 286 DOCD-2026-PUKY
Q6YC-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 28 Approved

Livestock Producers of Bakau - 157 DOCD-2026-C9SMP
XM1-100

Processing
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 27 Approved

Livestock Producers of Bakindik - 212 DOCD-2026-222E25
B0-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 28 Approved

Livestock Producers of Sare Fula - 400 DOCD-2026-5IH7O3
6L-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 22 Approved

Maize Farmers of Bansang - 200 DOCD-2026-BHSZG
AEG-100

Credit Union Central River Niamina East 30 Approved

Maize Farmers of Bwiam - 300 DOCD-2026-WSLO
01YA-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Central River Niamina
Dankunku

17 Approved

Maize Farmers of Gunjur - 63 DOCD-2026-F0VBQ
U3F-63

Credit Union West Coast Kombo East 35 Approved

Maize Farmers of Sare Mansong - 436 DOCD-2026-7782G
X1J-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 21 Approved

Maize Farmers of Soma - 222 DOCD-2026-49J222
7H-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Kansala 28 Approved

Maize Growers of Kembujeh - 124 DOCD-2026-VUCSP
TJ0-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 32 Approved

Maize Producers of Bakau - 230 DOCD-2026-ERAU
DK93-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 26 Approved

Maize Producers of Fajara - 352 DOCD-2026-7MIWR
6ZG-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 25 Approved

Maize Producers of Yundum - 450 DOCD-2026-SH6V5
L6D-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 25 Approved

Manjaikunda Produce Cooperative Society DOCD-2026-33QF1
UY1-100

Produce Bathurst Bathurst 0 Approved

Millet Farmers of Sare Fula - 438 DOCD-2026-29APF
HQ5-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 21 Approved

Millet Farmers of Yundum - 287 DOCD-2026-7OO9J
2V5-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang Central 21 Approved

Millet Growers of Bohum Kunda - 443 DOCD-2026-43PI6E
IT-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Badibou 24 Approved

Millet Growers of Kulari - 41 DOCD-2026-JYJC0
WQS-41

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 24 Approved

Millet Growers of Sukuta - 47 DOCD-2026-8AYYZ
124-47

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Upper River Kantora 35 Approved

Millet Producers of Demba Kunda - 366 DOCD-2026-S5CAV
VFU-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 21 Approved

Millet Producers of Kulari - 102 DOCD-2026-H0U26
CNM-100

Credit Union Central River Niamina
Dankunku

27 Approved

Millet Producers of Sanyang - 19 DOCD-2026-S22F6
EUP-19

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 21 Approved

Missiranding Development Coop Society DOCD-2026-CCIK7
Q1I-100

Multi purpose NBR Lower nuimi 0 Approved
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Niani Farmers Cooperative - 293 DOCD-2026-PWLU
YOEE-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 24 Approved

Niani Fisheries Processing Cooperative - 221 DOCD-2026-6F45S
7ZF-100

Credit Union Lower River Jarra West 19 Approved

Niani Maize Cooperative - 486 DOCD-2026-VPZG
QMW0-100

Credit Union West Coast Brikama 23 Approved

Niani Producers Cooperative - 470 DOCD-2026-UGOZ
CMLN-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 22 Approved

Niani Sesame Marketing Cooperative - 25 DOCD-2026-6PP33
CZ3-25

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 34 Approved

Nianija Community Cooperative - 283 DOCD-2026-8319H
4N8-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Kansala 25 Approved

Nianija Community Cooperative - 91 DOCD-2026-RWE43
5T0-91

Processing
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 22 Approved

Nianija Groundnut Farmers Cooperative - 149 DOCD-2026-RA3X8
OHR-100

Processing
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 28 Approved

Nianija Maize Marketing Cooperative - 21 DOCD-2026-A5KY2
QHS-21

Horticulture
Cooperative

Upper River Kantora 31 Approved

Nianija Poultry Cooperative - 424 DOCD-2026-W2L5D
5NS-100

Credit Union North Bank Upper Badibou 16 Approved

Nianija Rice Cooperative - 159 DOCD-2026-HB2S6
24Q-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 25 Approved

Nianija Rice Farmers Cooperative - 126 DOCD-2026-5T7BX
MKT-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 30 Approved

Nianija Rural Cooperative - 370 DOCD-2026-GHEQ
GLBN-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 24 Approved

Nianija Rural Cooperative - 42 DOCD-2026-YCR8D
TS4-42

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 30 Approved

Nianija Savings and Credit Cooperative - 336 DOCD-2026-ONDA
HCCC-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Jarrol 29 Approved

Njaba Kunda Agricultural Cooperative - 496 DOCD-2026-VC2VK
3I3-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 24 Approved

Njaba Kunda Community Cooperative - 392 DOCD-2026-TJM8X
L8C-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 22 Approved

Njaba Kunda Farmers Cooperative - 278 DOCD-2026-8WWZ
GJDF-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 24 Approved

Njaba Kunda Livestock Marketing Cooperative
- 267

DOCD-2026-JX4LY
DB9-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 28 Approved

Njaba Kunda Producers Cooperative - 100 DOCD-2026-EOKR
M1K3-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 26 Approved

Njaba Kunda Producers Cooperative - 130 DOCD-2026-VP7PV
04V-100

Credit Union Central River Fulladu East 37 Approved

Njaba Kunda Producers Cooperative - 160 DOCD-2026-ZOPG
S1FO-100

Credit Union Central River Fulladu East 32 Approved

Njaba Kunda Producers Cooperative - 76 DOCD-2026-YH9RU
Z4D-76

Processing
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Badibou 35 Approved

Njaba Kunda Rice Marketing Cooperative - 205 DOCD-2026-AR9JB
Z94-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 31 Approved
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Njaba Kunda Savings and Credit Cooperative -
405

DOCD-2026-H4NEE
G7J-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 24 Approved

Pakala Demba Holley Cooperative Society DOCD-2026-3J7GT
CC2-100

CPMS NBR Upper Nuimi
District

0 Approved

Poultry Farmers of Brufut - 260 DOCD-2026-V4QFF
JND-100

Credit Union Upper River Wuli West 29 Approved

Poultry Farmers of Kerewan - 14 DOCD-2026-VKPK9
WB7-14

Fisheries
Cooperative

North Bank Upper Niumi 31 Approved

Poultry Farmers of Niani - 330 DOCD-2026-OLZ9M
JQ2-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 25 Approved

Poultry Farmers of Yundum - 353 DOCD-2026-3FO1N
7B8-100

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 25 Approved

Poultry Growers of Barra - 375 DOCD-2026-HF5T6
BUN-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 20 Approved

Poultry Growers of Dankunku - 454 DOCD-2026-EG29K
9P2-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 22 Approved

Poultry Growers of Garawol - 18 DOCD-2026-7BBNO
L29-18

Livestock
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 32 Approved

Poultry Growers of Lamin - 273 DOCD-2026-LD6YA
XKM-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 29 Approved

Poultry Producers of Bakindik - 239 DOCD-2026-7UXLL
X4F-100

Credit Union Central River Fulladu East 31 Approved

Poultry Producers of Bwiam - 455 DOCD-2026-13WIK
URQ-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 16 Approved

Poultry Producers of Essau - 242 DOCD-2026-YTJU1
33B-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 26 Approved

Poultry Producers of Kerewan - 98 DOCD-2026-LRZ15
3UX-98

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 35 Approved

Rice Farmers of Bakadaji - 356 DOCD-2026-173U1
48Q-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Central River Niamina East 21 Approved

Rice Growers of Wassu - 269 DOCD-2026-W635S
Y1C-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 22 Approved

Rice Producers of Bwiam - 36 DOCD-2026-IBHTQ
L0J-36

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 30 Approved

Rice Producers of Niani - 299 DOCD-2026-CLDCE
BCU-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 29 Approved

Samba Boi Kunda Produce Cooperative
Society

DOCD-2026-M78CS
IJB-100

Produce Bathurst Bathurst 0 Approved

Sami Fisheries Cooperative - 90 DOCD-2026-44TGN
JUN-90

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 33 Approved

Sami Fisheries Producers Cooperative - 307 DOCD-2026-80XYO
FSM-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 27 Approved

Sami Livestock Marketing Cooperative - 82 DOCD-2026-OSLAF
592-82

Marketing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 36 Approved

Sami Livestock Processing Cooperative - 10 DOCD-2026-9SSX8
QBZ-10

Horticulture
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 38 Approved

Sami Producers Cooperative - 362 DOCD-2026-9LNQJ
XUQ-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 24 Approved
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Sami Rural Cooperative - 296 DOCD-2026-6QCY4
UR7-100

Credit Union Lower River Jarra Central 24 Approved

Sami Savings and Credit Cooperative - 385 DOCD-2026-1WVZ
G3AX-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 23 Approved

Sandu Rice Farmer's Cooperative Society DOCD-2026-RC22D
X4B-100

Rice Cooperative URR Sandu District 0 Approved

Sankandi Tesito Coop Society DOCD-2026-D6HBH
MUP-100

Multi purpose Test Kiang west 0 Approved

Sankwia Agricultural Cooperative - 143 DOCD-2026-HSIIA4
3T-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 28 Approved

Sankwia Agricultural Cooperative - 88 DOCD-2026-8G0AZ
9TT-88

Marketing
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 24 Approved

Sankwia Community Cooperative - 133 DOCD-2026-NZFNY
WAT-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 22 Approved

Sankwia Community Cooperative - 415 DOCD-2026-GVM2T
9KS-100

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 21 Approved

Sankwia Farmers Cooperative - 151 DOCD-2026-TT5IV0
S8-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

North Bank Jokadu 32 Approved

Sankwia Farmers Cooperative - 338 DOCD-2026-RHT1U
HE9-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 22 Approved

Sankwia Maize Producers Cooperative - 395 DOCD-2026-FQISM
VRF-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 20 Approved

Sankwia Millet Farmers Cooperative - 201 DOCD-2026-RF7NF
TFD-100

Livestock
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 26 Approved

Sankwia Rice Farmers Cooperative - 280 DOCD-2026-FSTIO
NQC-100

Credit Union North Bank Upper Niumi 25 Approved

Sankwia Savings and Credit Cooperative - 1 DOCD-2026-PBMPL
YN7-01

Processing
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 31 Approved

Santanto Bubu Coop. Prod. Mkt. Society DOCD-2026-9XNXR
WTM-100

C.P.M.S CRR Upper Fulladu 0 Approved

Santanto Mawdo Endam Coop Society DOCD-2026-3VR44
7PV-100

Multi purpose Test Fulladu West 0 Approved

Sanyang Community Cooperative - 158 DOCD-2026-J9FE4
V9L-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 24 Approved

Sanyang Community Cooperative - 193 DOCD-2026-44HRN
SBJ-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 20 Approved

Sanyang Groundnut Processing Cooperative -
465

DOCD-2026-UQ7M
NHC9-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 25 Approved

Sanyang Maize Producers Cooperative - 409 DOCD-2026-AJBPP
N19-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 24 Approved

Sanyang Marketing Cooperative - 174 DOCD-2026-IFRPA
PV3-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 25 Approved

Sanyang Millet Processing Cooperative - 445 DOCD-2026-ARW9
N0HR-100

Processing
Cooperative

Central River Sami 24 Approved

Sanyang Poultry Producers Cooperative - 363 DOCD-2026-SUDQ
WODH-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 21 Approved

Sanyang Rice Processing Cooperative - 32 DOCD-2026-7NXZH
1VS-32

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 23 Approved
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Sanyang Sesame Processing Cooperative -
106

DOCD-2026-1SUJQ
8W1-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 32 Approved

Sare Fula Community Cooperative - 165 DOCD-2026-2H3MR
9BK-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Central River Sami 36 Approved

Sare Fula Village Cooperative - 298 DOCD-2026-6YNF1
LJO-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 21 Approved

Sare Fula Village Cooperative - 48 DOCD-2026-4WO00
PD6-48

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Brefet 26 Approved

Sare Mansong Farmers Cooperative - 214 DOCD-2026-CEJIH8
TE-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 29 Approved

Sare Mansong Farmers Cooperative - 275 DOCD-2026-L851I8
SN-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 27 Approved

Sare Mansong Rural Cooperative - 295 DOCD-2026-4PFQS
GF8-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 22 Approved

Sare Mansong Savings and Credit Cooperative
- 311

DOCD-2026-653G9
7BV-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 26 Approved

Sare Mansong Sesame Marketing Cooperative
- 305

DOCD-2026-IER1K
ZNN-100

Processing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 22 Approved

Sare Ngai Community Cooperative - 46 DOCD-2026-JNC1H
AY5-46

Credit Union Central River Niamina East 28 Approved

Sare Ngai Community Cooperative - 499 DOCD-2026-4HSDX
I7O-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Central River Niamina
Dankunku

22 Approved

Sare Ngai Groundnut Producers Cooperative -
397

DOCD-2026-NG7G
RNGO-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 19 Approved

Sare Ngai Maize Marketing Cooperative - 303 DOCD-2026-LBMA
Q6UU-100

Credit Union Central River Niamina
Dankunku

29 Approved

Sare Ngai Millet Farmers Cooperative - 234 DOCD-2026-ARV3B
UO9-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Jarrol 24 Approved

Sare Ngai Savings and Credit Cooperative -
329

DOCD-2026-PBUBF
ZXS-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 26 Approved

Sare Ngai Village Cooperative - 12 DOCD-2026-MSYIZ
SK7-12

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 26 Approved

Sare Ngai Village Cooperative - 71 DOCD-2026-7K2H6
N6V-71

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 21 Approved

Sare Samba Agricultural Cooperative - 167 DOCD-2026-NIAKR
SV3-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 19 Approved

Sare Samba Community Cooperative - 202 DOCD-2026-3CFY8
QZ9-100

Credit Union Central River Niamina West 26 Approved

Sare Samba Farmers Cooperative - 252 DOCD-2026-BI9MG
SXP-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 22 Approved

Sare Samba Producers Cooperative - 372 DOCD-2026-3BCX3
HB7-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Central River Sami 26 Approved

Sare Sofi DOCD-2026-G7S2M
8Y1-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu West 0 Approved

Sare Yoba Agricultural Cooperative - 232 DOCD-2026-UL9Q5
XDE-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 30 Approved

Sare Yoba Agricultural Cooperative - 464 DOCD-2026-XCE8Q
S1W-100

Credit Union West Coast Kombo South 24 Approved
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Sare Yoba Farmers Cooperative - 304 DOCD-2026-289DB
T60-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Bintang 18 Approved

Sare Yoba Fisheries Producers Cooperative -
236

DOCD-2026-ESKZQ
A8I-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 31 Approved

Sare Yoba Savings and Credit Cooperative -
477

DOCD-2026-Y9IEAI
DE-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 17 Approved

Sare Yoba Village Cooperative - 271 DOCD-2026-M17MP
D5J-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 31 Approved

Serekunda Agricultural Cooperative - 246 DOCD-2026-0AAVB
KDV-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 21 Approved

Serekunda Agricultural Cooperative - 472 DOCD-2026-ZPEGT
APL-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 19 Approved

Serekunda Farmers Cooperative - 382 DOCD-2026-PAM06
019-100

Credit Union North Bank Central Badibou 22 Approved

Serekunda Livestock Producers Cooperative -
235

DOCD-2026-4PG1Z
Z3F-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 24 Approved

Serekunda Marketing Cooperative - 332 DOCD-2026-0KKKS
8CA-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Central River Sami 29 Approved

Serekunda Rice Processing Cooperative - 217 DOCD-2026-WRK8
CB1L-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 26 Approved

Serekunda Savings and Credit Cooperative -
33

DOCD-2026-IC2KM
M21-33

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 34 Approved

Serekunda Savings and Credit Cooperative -
37

DOCD-2026-CGJ84
BBY-37

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 34 Approved

Serekunda Sesame Producers Cooperative -
441

DOCD-2026-ECVK1
PCJ-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 25 Approved

Serekunda Village Cooperative - 17 DOCD-2026-HJQKT
8DL-17

Fisheries
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 31 Approved

Serekunda Village Cooperative - 316 DOCD-2026-QN6X
MCBG-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 20 Approved

Serekunda Village Cooperative - 390 DOCD-2026-HQSL5
R6G-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 24 Approved

Sesame Farmers of Bansang - 490 DOCD-2026-H55HD
U7O-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 23 Approved

Sesame Farmers of Dankunku - 24 DOCD-2026-EXFL8
XQ7-24

Credit Union Lower River Jarra Central 41 Approved

Sesame Farmers of Sami - 58 DOCD-2026-ZKZOK
60O-58

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 33 Approved

Sesame Farmers of Sutukung - 393 DOCD-2026-W83D7
VX1-100

Credit Union West Coast Foni Jarrol 21 Approved

Sesame Growers of Bohum Kunda - 224 DOCD-2026-QRI1Y
UUT-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 29 Approved

Sesame Growers of Kuntaur - 146 DOCD-2026-YLP63
VC1-100

Credit Union North Bank Lower Niumi 26 Approved

Sesame Growers of Sare Mansong - 85 DOCD-2026-KJ00G
MMD-85

Credit Union West Coast Kombo South 37 Approved

Sesame Growers of Sutukung - 81 DOCD-2026-HJUYC
Q0F-81

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 25 Approved
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Sesame Producers of Bureng - 351 DOCD-2026-YJOEE
BF1-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 21 Approved

Sesame Producers of Sankwia - 482 DOCD-2026-MY9H0
NL3-100

Credit Union Upper River Wuli East 24 Approved

Soma Community Cooperative - 175 DOCD-2026-9F1R2
E6S-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 33 Approved

Soma Community Cooperative - 6 DOCD-2026-JC5B0
DBG-06

Credit Union Upper River Wuli East 28 Approved

Soma Community Cooperative - 65 DOCD-2026-CMUU
FN4A-65

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 24 Approved

Soma Farmers Cooperative - 421 DOCD-2026-WYZK
RM88-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 24 Approved

Soma Fisheries Producers Cooperative - 253 DOCD-2026-1X3KW
EDZ-100

Credit Union Upper River Sandu 27 Approved

Soma Groundnut Cooperative - 208 DOCD-2026-XBS9N
MCE-100

Marketing
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 30 Approved

Soma Groundnut Processing Cooperative - 337 DOCD-2026-DSA4P
CJO-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 24 Approved

Soma Producers Cooperative - 488 DOCD-2026-YI7BEJ
0B-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 20 Approved

Soma Rice Producers Cooperative - 4 DOCD-2026-L0BO6
GOJ-04

Agricultural
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 27 Approved

Soma Rural Cooperative - 412 DOCD-2026-2JEL0
KKK-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Central River Sami 27 Approved

Soma Village Cooperative - 184 DOCD-2026-MWV6
BTX9-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra West 35 Approved

Sorghum Farmers of Bansang - 195 DOCD-2026-RHG39
8MD-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo South 25 Approved

Sorghum Farmers of Kembujeh - 310 DOCD-2026-9NMO
RMH4-100

Credit Union Upper River Basse 25 Approved

Sorghum Farmers of Koina - 156 DOCD-2026-VXVIX
6DQ-100

Livestock
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 26 Approved

Sorghum Growers of Demba Kunda - 87 DOCD-2026-K2Y0M
FLZ-87

Marketing
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 28 Approved

Sorghum Growers of Koina - 301 DOCD-2026-D0AQ6
B6V-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli East 28 Approved

Sorghum Growers of Wassu - 94 DOCD-2026-B5T5Q
1QO-94

Agricultural
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang Central 31 Approved

Sorghum Growers of Yundum - 309 DOCD-2026-2B4SL
LM1-100

Credit Union West Coast Brikama 32 Approved

Sorghum Producers of Badarri - 75 DOCD-2026-8CN3A
06H-75

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 36 Approved

Sorghum Producers of Sare Fula - 448 DOCD-2026-U03KG
RR2-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra East 20 Approved

Sukuta Farmers Cooperative - 449 DOCD-2026-FZ79P
OQ2-100

Processing
Cooperative

West Coast Brikama 25 Approved

Sukuta Farmers Cooperative - 461 DOCD-2026-PTO2U
B9E-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Wuli West 20 Approved
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Sukuta Fisheries Producers Cooperative - 162 DOCD-2026-7SJEW
4OK-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 23 Approved

Sukuta Livestock Marketing Cooperative - 493 DOCD-2026-ULPNO
M9P-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Niamina East 25 Approved

Sukuta Maize Farmers Cooperative - 51 DOCD-2026-OCSU
NLW1-51

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang West 24 Approved

Sukuta Millet Marketing Cooperative - 223 DOCD-2026-SH49E
A0U-100

Marketing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 32 Approved

Sukuta Poultry Cooperative - 452 DOCD-2026-AH88KI
XP-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 23 Approved

Sukuta Producers Cooperative - 282 DOCD-2026-NJ0STI
8J-100

Processing
Cooperative

Lower River Jarra Central 25 Approved

Sukuta Rural Cooperative - 428 DOCD-2026-ICS878
1T-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Central River Sami 21 Approved

Sukuta Sorghum Farmers Cooperative - 495 DOCD-2026-14K2H
AJY-100

Marketing
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 24 Approved

Sutukung Community Cooperative - 54 DOCD-2026-0Q41Q
CW1-54

Fisheries
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 35 Approved

Sutukung Fisheries Farmers Cooperative - 333 DOCD-2026-GQI39
5AV-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 29 Approved

Sutukung Rural Cooperative - 163 DOCD-2026-4KJ9L
OU4-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Foni Bintang 33 Approved

Sutukung Rural Cooperative - 379 DOCD-2026-MP0VH
JL2-100

Processing
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 23 Approved

Talinding Kujang Produce Coop Society DOCD-2026-IH6K9E
YF-100

Produce Bathurst Bathurst 0 Approved

Test Test DOCD-2026-R3O5X
M8N-100

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Fulladu West 0 Approved

Testing AAA DOCD-2026-QAPZ7
CSA-100

Credit Union Upper River Wuli East 1 Approved

Testing Upload Cooperative DOCD-2026-W8XL6
JWU-100

Testing Lower River District 66 (NB) 0 Approved

Tumana Rice Farmer's Cooperative Society DOCD-2026-H16J6
A04-100

Agricultural URR Tumana District 0 Approved

Wassu Agricultural Cooperative - 139 DOCD-2026-9WQF1
OGK-100

Livestock
Cooperative

Lower River Kiang East 24 Approved

Wassu Agricultural Cooperative - 67 DOCD-2026-YLDXN
RFK-67

Marketing
Cooperative

North Bank Lower Niumi 31 Approved

Wassu Community Cooperative - 11 DOCD-2026-CL7JZ
BIS-11

Agricultural
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 30 Approved

Wassu Marketing Cooperative - 228 DOCD-2026-XLN2Y
W0X-100

Credit Union West Coast Kombo South 34 Approved

Wassu Producers Cooperative - 111 DOCD-2026-D3TDN
4QA-100

Credit Union Central River Niani 26 Approved

Wassu Producers Cooperative - 62 DOCD-2026-529659
20-62

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Fulladu East 34 Approved

Wassu Rice Farmers Cooperative - 322 DOCD-2026-8K7VL
NCF-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

Central River Niani 25 Approved
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Wassu Savings and Credit Cooperative - 241 DOCD-2026-YTWH
TWFA-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 32 Approved

Wassu Village Cooperative - 399 DOCD-2026-0TDJC
KHR-100

Savings and Credit
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo Central 20 Approved

Welingara Yareh Agricultural Cooperative - 137 DOCD-2026-V77SW
UAK-100

Horticulture
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo North 29 Approved

Welingara Yareh Maize Processing
Cooperative - 92

DOCD-2026-HVEE0
J65-92

Agricultural
Cooperative

West Coast Kombo East 24 Approved

Welingara Yareh Rural Cooperative - 364 DOCD-2026-EKWL
UAJ1-100

Fisheries
Cooperative

Central River Sami 18 Approved

Welingara Yareh Sesame Producers
Cooperative - 476

DOCD-2026-8HTDJ
KSV-100

Credit Union Central River Nianija 24 Approved

Welingara Yareh Village Cooperative - 97 DOCD-2026-J7537P
35-97

Marketing
Cooperative

North Bank Central Badibou 30 Approved

Yundum Fisheries Farmers Cooperative - 459 DOCD-2026-F8T34
GFL-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Sandu 23 Approved

Yundum Horticulture Producers Cooperative -
481

DOCD-2026-9KKNS
IPO-100

Processing
Cooperative

Upper River Basse 22 Approved

Yundum Marketing Cooperative - 187 DOCD-2026-UK242
TGV-100

Credit Union West Coast Brikama 28 Approved


